21, 2022 Re: Municipal 
Consent for Bylaw No. 4506 
Regional Parks Loan 
Authorization Bylaw No. 1, 
2022 

That Council consent to the CRD adopting Bylaw No. 4506, "Regional Parks Loan 
Authorization Bylaw No. 1, 2022" to authorize the borrowing of twenty-five million dollars 
($25,000,000) for the purpose of acquiring land for regional parks. 

Carried Unanimously 

22-367 

Regular Council Meeting December 5, 2022 Repeal Bylaw - Revitalization 
Tax Exemption Bylaw, Staff 
Report FIN-22-017 

That Council provide first, second and third readings to Repeal Bylaw No.